AGENDA VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEWER UTILITY Village Hall Auditorium 9915 - 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI April 18, 2016 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Presentation of monetary donation by Zion Solutions to the Police Department.
- 5. Citizen Comments (Please be advised per State Statute Section 19.84(2), information will be received from the public and there may be limited discussion on the information received. However, no action will be taken under public comments.)
- 6. Administrator's Report
- 7. New Business
 - A. Consider Loyalty Day Celebration and Parade Proclamation.
 - B. Consider Ordinance #16-10 to repeal and recreate Chapter 287 of the Municipal Code relating to Sex Offenders.
 - C. Consider a Development Agreement between the Village and Route 165, LLC regarding the construction of the second Uline Corporate Office Building.
 - D. Consider Resolution #16-14 authorizing the Second Amendment to the Settlement and Cooperation Agreement between the Village of Bristol and the Village of Pleasant Prairie.
 - E. Consider an award of contract for Bid Package No. 3 relating to the Roger Prange Equipment Storage project.
 - F. Consider a Memorandum of Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection to conduct Weights and Measures Inspections.

Village Board Meeting April 18, 2016

- G. Consider Ordinance #16-11 to repeal and recreate Chapter 405 of the Municipal Code relating to Design Standards and Construction Specifications. (First Reading)
- H. Consider appointments to the various Village boards and commissions.
- 8. Village Board Comments
- 9. Adjournment

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk, 9915 – 39th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400